comparison effectively demonstrates the large variability in potential results that can be obtained

using different methods, and it serves to emphasise the importance of gaining a better

understanding of the lake evaporation process in order to gain a better understanding of the water

budget.

Table 2-17 Comparison of Lake Evaporation Estimates

Lake

MIKE SHE

Model

Mean Annual

Evaporation

(mm)

Evaporation

Study

Mean Annual

Evaporation

(mm)

Okanagan Lake 918 475

Kalamalka Lake 905 271

Skaha Lake 963 450

Vaseux Lake 1008 363

Osoyoos Lake 1063 369

2.4 UNCERTAINTY ANALYSIS

Due to the time and budget constraints of the project it was not possible to conduct a thorough

sensitivity and uncertainty analysis on the calibrated model.  However, the deliverables of the

project required an assessment of a Data Error Code for the weekly values uploaded to the OKWater

Database.  The available Data Error Codes are indicated in Table 2-18.

DHI Water and Environment  Final REPORT

Project #42700004  / #42800024 62 28-May-2010

Table 2-18: Data Error Codes

Approximate value of the standard error

about the parameter

Model Data Error Code

<= 10%

>10% - 25%

>25% - 50%

>50% - 100%

>100%

1

2

3

4

5

For practical purposes, the assessment of Model Data Error Codes was determined for each node

and this value was then assigned to each weekly value reported at this node.  The Model Data Error

Codes were determined by considering both the quality of the model calibration at each node, and

the Error Code of the naturalized data at each node (Summit and Polar, 2009). The methodology

used to assess the node Error Code was as follows:

• If the Naturalized Data Error Code = 1 the naturalized data was assumed to be accurate and

the Model Data Error Code was determined according to the calibration error at the node.